• Approaches for engaging transhumant populations and managing resource-sharing in ways 
that prevent or resolve conflicts between mobile and settled communities. 

12. Budget for IPPF Implementation 

S.No. Detail Amount 

1 Transhumant Support  20000000 

2 Marginalized (focused on Indigenous) Support  200000000 

Total 220000000  

(Rs. Twenty Two Crore only) 

13. Disclosure Arrangements 

In accordance with the ESMF principles, the Indigenous Peoples Planning Framework (IPPF) will be 
disclosed to ensure accessibility, inclusiveness, and transparency: 

• Publicly Disclosed at state, district, and village levels through Gram Sabha meetings, notice